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                        NATIONAL CONFERENCE OF BANKRUPTCY CLERKS
                          CIRCUIT LIAISON AND LOCAL REPRESENTATIVES

2015 Roster Updated 3/27/15 Term Expires

Circuit District Name Position Phone e-mail 12/31/yr

District of Columbia Michael Wint Local Rep 202-354-3188 michael_wint@dcb.uscourts.gov 2015

1st Circuit 
Maine Sheila Dilios Circuit Liaison 207-274-5967 sheila_r_dilios@meb.uscourts.gov 2016
Maine Sheila Dilios Local Rep 207-274-5967 sheila_r_dilios@meb.uscourts.gov 2016
Massachusetts Joanne Ryan Local Rep 508-770-8921 joanne_ryan@mab.uscourts.gov 2016
New Hampshire Kerri Mikolaities Local Rep 603-222-2618 kerri_mikolaities@nhb.uscourts.gov 2015
Rhode Island Pamela Ricciarelli Local Rep 401-626-3136 pamela_ricciarelli@rib.uscourts.gov 2016
Puerto Rico Yolanda Diaz Local Rep 787-290-6068 yolanda_diaz@prb.uscourts.gov 2016

2nd Circuit 
New York Northern Jeffrey Dingman Circuit Liaison 315-266-1106 jeffery_dingman@nynb.uscourts.gov 2016
Conneticut Yolanda Martinez Local Rep 203-551-3351 yolanda_martinez@ctb.uscourts.gov 2016
New York Eastern Donna Tenga [co-rep] Local Rep 631-712-6265 donna_tenga@nyeb.uscourts.gov 2016
New York Western Open Position
New York Northern Elizabeth Vadney Local Rep 518-257-1615 elizabeth_vadney@nynb.uscourts.gov 2016
New York Southern Open Position Local Rep
Vermont Paula Lafond Local Rep 802-776-2011 paula_lafond@vtb.uscourts.gov 2016

3rd Circuit 
New Jersey Jeffrey Peirce Circuit Liaison 856-757-5485 x334 jeffrey_peirce@njb.uscourts.gov 2016
Delaware Nancy Hunt (co-rep) Local Rep 302-252-2883 nancy_hunt@deb.uscourts.gov 2015
Delaware Leslie Murin [co-rep] Local Rep 302-252-2937 leslie_murin@deb.uscourts.gov 2016
New Jersey Alyson Guida Local Rep 856-757-5485 x334 alyson_guida@njb.uscourts.gov 2016
Pennsylvania Eastern Jeanette Gilmore Local Rep 215-408-2856 jeanette_gilmore@paeb.uscourts.gov 2016
Pennsylvania Middle Pamela Radginski Local Rep 570-831-2542 pamela_radginski@pamb.uscourts.gov 2016
Pennsylvania Western Janet Heller Local Rep 412-644-6512 janet_heller@pawb.uscourts.gov 2016

4th Circuit 
North Carolina Eastern Pamela Smith Circuit Liaison 919-334-3487 pamela_smith@nceb.uscourts.gov 2015
Maryland Cherita Scott Local Rep 410-962-7769 cherita_martin@mdb.uscourts.gov 2016
North Carolina Eastern Carolyn Baker Local Rep 919-334-3814 carolyn_baker@nceb.uscourts.gov 2015
North Carolina Middle Debbie Payne Local Rep 336-358-4008 debbie_payne@ncmb.uscourts.gov 2016
North Carolina Western Barbara Sifford Local Rep 704-350-7562 barbara_sifford@ncwb.uscourts.gov 2015
South Carolina Renee Surette Local Rep 803-765-5048 renee_surette@scb.uscourts.gov 2016
Virginia Eastern Denise Williams Local Rep 703-258-1274 denise_williams@vaeb.uscourts.gov 2015
Virginia Eastern Val Valentine  [co-rep] Local Rep 804-916-2496 val_valentine@vaeb.uscourts.gov 2016
Virginia Western Diane Stover Local Rep 540-769-8372 diane_stover@vawb.uscourts.gov 2016
West Virginia Northern Chris Warsinsky Local Rep 304-233-1555 x4017 chris_warsinsky@wvnb.uscourts.gov 2015
West Virginia Southern Sheila Huffman Local Rep 304-347-3042 sheila_huffman@wvsb.uscourts.gov 2016

5th Circuit
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Louisiana MIddle Jennifer Poche Circuit Liaison 225-346-3309 Jennifer_Poche@lamb.uscourts.gov 2016
Louisiana Eastern Gaynell Donelon Local Rep 504-589-7839 gaynell_donelon@laeb.uscourts.gov 2015
Louisiana Middle Jennifer Poche [CL also] Local Rep 225-346-3309 jennifer_poche@lamb.uscourts.gov 2016
Louisiana Western Katherine Carpenter Local Rep 337-262-6800 katherine_carpenter@lawb.uscourts.gov 2015
Mississippi Northern Cheryl Howell Local Rep Cheryl_Howell@msnb.uscourts.gov 2016
Mississippi Southern Collette Derouen Local Rep 228-563-1793 collette_derouen@mssb.uscourts.gov 2015
Texas Eastern Kim Dixon Local Rep 903-590-3236 kim_dixon@txeb.uscourts.gov 2015
Texas Western Sylvia Lornes Local Rep 210-472-6720 x252 sylvia_lornes@txwb.uscourts.gov 2015
Texas Northern Sherri Whitaker Local Rep 214-753-2123 sherri_whitaker@txnb.uscourts.gov 2015
Texas Southern Open Position Local Rep

6th Circuit 
Ohio Northern Josiah Sell Circuit Liaison 216-615-4333 josiah_sell@ohnb.uscourts.gov 2016
Kentucky Eastern Amy Smith Local Rep 859-233-2608 x146 amy_smith@kyeb.uscourts.gov 2016
Kentucky Western Tina Preston Local Rep 502-627-5719 tine_preston@kywb@uscourts.gov 2015
Michigan Eastern Jennifer Mahar Local Rep 313-226-1356 jennifer_mahar@mieb.uscourts.gov 2016
Michigan Western Sheri Brolick Local Rep 616-456-247 sheri_brolick@miwb.uscourts.gov 2015
Ohio Northern Susan Roberts [co-rep] Local Rep 419-213-5600 x5607 susan_m_roberts@ohnb.uscourts.gov 2015
Ohio Northern Brenda Heminger Local Rep 330-252-6129 brenda_heminger@ohnb.uscourts.gov 2015
Ohio Southern Crystal Lightfoot Local Rep 937-225-2516 x6610 crystal_lightfoot@ohsb.uscourts.gov 2015
Tennessee Eastern Will Magill Local Rep 423-783-2508 will_magill@tneb.uscourts.gov 2016
Tennessee Middle Kelly Parise Local Rep 615-695-4234 kelly_parise@tnmb.uscourts.gov 2015
Tennessee Western Michael Brooks Local Rep 901-328-3658 michael_l_brooks@tnwb.uscourts.gov 2016

7th Circuit 
Open Position Circuit Liaison 

Illinois Northern Beverly Griffeth-Bryant Local Rep 312-435-6031 beverly_griffeth_bryant@ilnb.uscourts.gov 2016
Illinois Central Mary Kilgore Local Rep 217-974-7332 mary_kilgore@ilcb.uscourts.gov 2015
Illinois Southern Cathy Hart Local Rep 618-482-9403 cathy_hart@ilsb.uscourts.gov 2016
Indiana Northern Open Position Local Rep
Indiana Southern Open Position Local Rep
Wisconsin Eastern Julie Haucke (co-rep) Local Rep 414-290-2716 julie_t_Haucke@wieb.uscourts.gov 2015
Wisconsin Eastern Deloris Childress (co rep) Local Rep 414-290-2713 deloris_childress@wieb.uscourts.gov 2015
Wisconsin Western Pam Creydt Local Rep 715-839-2980 x121 pamela_creydt@wiwb.uscourts.gov 2016

8th Circuit 
Iowa Southern Mary Isenhower Circuit Liaison 515-323-2837 mary_isenhower@iasb.uscourts.gov 2015
Arkansas Tammi Pennington Local Rep 501-918-5504 tammi-pennington@areb.uscourts.gov 2015
Iowa Northern Rebecca Hoefer Local Rep 319-286-2214 rebecca_hoefer@ianb.uscourts.gov 2015
Iowa Southern Megan Weiss Local Rep 515-323-2851 megan_weiss@iasb,uscourts.gov 2015
Minnesota  [St. Paul] Sam Runck Local Rep 651-848-1020 sam_runck@mnb.uscourts.gov 2015
Missouri Eastern Gary Streeting Local Rep 314-244-4603 gary_streeting@moeb.uscourts.gov 2015
Missouri Western Open Position Local Rep
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Nebraska Lisa Marie Smith Local Rep 402-661-7471 lisamrie_smith@neb.uscourts.gov 2015
North Dakota Open Position Local Rep
South Dakota Open Position Local Rep

9th Circuit 
Washington Eastern Kathleen Chamberlin Circuit Liaison 509-458-5338 kathleen_chamberlin@waeb.uscourts.gov 2015
California Central Jessica Garibay Circuit Liaison 213-894-0907 jessica_garibay@cacb.uscourts.gov 2016
Alaska Open Position Local Rep
Arizona Cindy Ribar Local Rep 602-682-4124 cindy_rubar@azb.uscourts.gov 2015
California Northern Eric Cyman Local Rep 415-268-2381 eric_cayman@canb.uscourts.gov 2015
California Eastern Richard Lopez [co-rep] Local Rep 916-930-4409 richard_lopez@caeb.uscourts.gov 2016
California Eastern Mary Wellington [co-rep] Local Rep 559-499-5856 mary_wellington@caeb.uscourts.gov 2016
California Central Monica Yepes [co-rep] Local Rep 951-774-1060 Monica_Yepes@cacb.uscourts.gov 2016
California Central Myeasha Miller [co-rep] Local Rep 213-894-5143 Myeasha_Miller@cacb.uscourts.gov 2016
California Southern Shawna Dahl Local Rep 619-557-7399 shawna_dahl@casb.uscourts.gov 2015
Guam Open Position Local Rep open 
Hawaii Amy Young Local Rep 808-522-8100 amy_young@hib.uscourts.gov 2015
Idaho Annie L. Williams Local Rep 208-665-6844 annie_williams@id.uscourts.gov 2016
Montana Colleen Grady-Riley Local Rep 406-497-1260 colleen_grady@mtb.uscourts.gov 2015
Northern Mariana Islands William Bezzant Local Rep 670-236-2901 william_bezzant@nmid.uscourts.gov 2015
Nevada Melissa Brearey Local Rep 702-527-7133 melissa_brearey@nvb.ucourts.gov 2015
Oregon Jonni Paulsen Local Rep 541-431-4034 jonni_paulsen@orb.uscourts.gov 2015
Washington Eastern Bill Northington Local Rep 509-458-2442 bill_northington@waeb.uscourts.gov 2015
Washington Western Theola Ross Local Rep 206-370-5217 theola_ross@wawb.uscourts.gov 2015

10th Circuit 
Oklahoma Eastern April Colling Circuit Liaison 505-348-2542 april_colling@nmcourt.fed.us 2015
Colorado Adair Kowach Local Rep 720-904-7411 adair_kowach@cob.uscourts.gov 2016
Kansas Rebecca Nahr Local Rep 316-315-4186 becky_nahr@ksb.uscourts.gov 2016
New Mexico Chris Wilson Local Rep 505-348-2539 chris_wilson@nmb,uscourts.gov 2015
Oklahoma Northern Theresa Schiller Local Rep 918-699-4004 theresa_schiller@oknb.uscourts.gov 2015
Oklahoma Eastern Therese Buthod Local Rep 918-549-7221 therese_buthod@okeb.uscourts.gov 2015
Oklahoma Western Stacey Roberts Local Rep 405-609-5727 stacey_roberts@okwb.uscourts.gov 2016
Utah Kyle Crockett Local Rep 801-524-6634 kyle_crockett@utb.uscourts.gov 2015
Wyoming Open Position

11th Circuit - Chris Callies (ALNB)
Florida Middle Ann Iannarelli Circuit Liaison 813-301-5028 ann_iannarelli@flmb.uscourts.gov 2015
Alabama Northern Kimberly Pressnell Local Rep 256-340-2714 kim_pressnell@alnb.uscourts.gov 2016
Alabama Middle Janet Clark Local Rep 334-954-9872 janet_clark@almb.uscourts.gov 2015
Alabama Southern Tracey Couling Local Rep 251-436-5426 tracey_couling@alsb.uscourts.gov 2016
Florida Northern Latonia Isom Local Rep 850-521-5012 latoniaisom@comcast.net 2015
Florida Middle [Orlando] Jim Elliott [co-rep] Local Rep 317-229-3733 jim_elliott@flmb.uscourts.gov 2015
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Florida Middle [Jacksonvlle] Gull Weaver Local Rep 904-301-6508 wgull@flmb.uscourts.gov 2016
Florida Middle  [Tampa] Patricia Howsman [co-rep] Local Rep 813-301-5029 patricia_howsmon@flmb.uscourts.gov 2016
Florida Southern Maggie Ferere Local Rep 305-714-1849 maggie_ferere@flsb.uscourts.gov 2015
Georgia Northern Shannon Workman [co-rep] Local Rep 706-378-4028 shannon_workman@ganb.uscourts.gov 2016
Georgia Northern Stacey L. Jones Local Rep 706-378-4037 stacey_jones@ganb.uscourts.gov 2016
Georgia Middle Kyle George Local Rep 478-749-6842 kyle_george@gamb.uscourts.gov 2015
Georgia Southern Lucinda Rauback Local Rep 912-650-4105 lucinda_rauback@gas.uscourts.gov 2016
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